

Terms of Use

Effective Date: January 1, 2025

Welcome to the website of Ryder Scott Company, L.P. ("Ryder Scott," "we," "our," or "us"). By accessing or using our website (the "Site"), you agree to comply with and be bound by these Terms of Use. You may not use the Site if you do not agree to these terms.

1. Acceptance of Terms

By accessing, browsing, or using the Site, you acknowledge that you have read, understood, and agree to be bound by these Terms of Use, along with our Privacy Policy. Ryder Scott reserves the right to update or modify these terms at any time without prior notice. Following any changes, your continued use of the Site indicates your acceptance of the revised terms.

2. Use of the Site

You agree to use the Site only for lawful purposes and in a manner consistent with applicable laws and regulations. You shall not:

- Use the Site for any fraudulent or malicious activity.
- Attempt to gain unauthorized access to any portion or feature of the Site.
- Introduce any harmful code, viruses, or other disruptive materials to the Site.
- Use automated tools, including bots or scrapers, to access or extract data from the Site.

Please note: You are responsible for ensuring that your use of the Site complies with the laws applicable in your jurisdiction. Certain content or services offered through the Site may vary based on your location, reflecting the services provided by our Houston, Denver, and Calgary offices.

3. Intellectual Property Rights

All content on the Site, including text, graphics, logos, images, videos, software, and design, is the property of Ryder Scott or its licensors and is protected by copyright, trademark, and other intellectual property laws. You are granted a limited, non-exclusive, non-transferable license to access and use the Site solely for personal, informational, and non-commercial purposes.

- You may not:
 - Modify, reproduce, distribute, or create derivative works based on the Site's content.
 - Use any Ryder Scott trademarks without prior written permission.

4. Disclaimer of Warranties

The Site and its content are provided "as is" and "as available" without any warranties of any kind, either express or implied. Ryder Scott does not guarantee the accuracy, completeness, or reliability of any content on the Site.

Please note: The Site and its content are provided 'as is' and 'as available' without any warranties of any kind, either express or implied. Availability of certain services or content may vary depending on your location and the jurisdiction of the Ryder Scott office relevant to your region (Houston, Denver, or Calgary).

5. Limitation of Liability

To the maximum extent permitted by law, Ryder Scott shall not be liable for any damages arising out of or related to your use or inability to use the Site, including direct, indirect, incidental, consequential, or punitive damages, even if we have been advised of the possibility of such damages.

6. Third-Party Links

The Site may contain links to third-party websites or resources. Ryder Scott is not responsible for the content, products, or services these external sites offer and does not endorse or guarantee their accuracy.

Please note: The Site may contain links to third-party websites or resources. Ryder Scott is not responsible for the content, products, or services these external sites offer. Note that these resources may be subject to different laws and regulations based on your location.

7. User Submissions

If you submit any materials to the Site, including comments, feedback, or suggestions, you agree that your submission may be processed and stored in the United States or Canada, depending on the jurisdiction of the Ryder Scott office relevant to your location.

8. Privacy Policy

Your use of the Site is subject to our Privacy Policy, which outlines how we collect, use, and protect your personal information. Note that privacy practices may vary slightly between our offices in Houston, Denver, and Calgary due to regional regulatory requirements.

9. Governing Law and Jurisdiction

These Terms of Use are governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the jurisdictions in which Ryder Scott operates, depending on the nature of the matter:

1. For Users in the United States:

- Any disputes arising out of or relating to these Terms of Use or the use of the Site will be governed by the laws of the State of Texas without regard to its conflict of laws principles.
- Such disputes shall be resolved exclusively in the state or federal courts located in Houston, Texas.

2. For Users in Canada:

- Any disputes arising out of or relating to these Terms of Use or the use of the Site will be governed by the laws of the Province of Alberta and the federal laws of Canada applicable therein.
- Such disputes shall be resolved exclusively in the courts located in Calgary, Alberta.

By using the Site, you agree to submit to the jurisdiction of the courts listed above, depending on your location, and waive any objections to venue or jurisdiction in those courts.

10. Indemnification

You agree to indemnify and hold Ryder Scott harmless from any claims, damages, losses, or liabilities arising from your use of the Site or any violation of these Terms of Use.

11. Termination

Ryder Scott reserves the right to terminate or suspend your access to the Site at any time, without notice, for any reason, including violation of these terms.

12. Contact Information

If you have any questions or concerns about these Terms of Use, please contact us at one of the following locations:

Headquarters (Houston, Texas):

Address: 1100 Louisiana St., Suite 4600, Houston, TX 77002

Phone: +1.713.651.9191 Email: info1@ryderscott.com

Denver Office:

Address: 633 17th Street, Suite 1700, Denver, CO 80202

Phone: +1.303.339.8110

Calgary Office:

Address: Suite 2800, 350 - 7th Avenue S.W., Calgary, Alberta, Canada T2P 3N9

Phone: +1.403.262.2799